#### SHENZHEN HECHENG FAST ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY CO. LIMITED

**PCBEARTH** 

深圳市合成快捷电子科技有限公司

### **Terms of Service and Privacy Policy**

Hecheng Fast Electronic Technology provides many benefits to our customers which require the sharing of private information from our customers. Hecheng Fast Electronic Technology is committed to keeping any and all personal information collected of those individuals that visit our website and make use of our online facilities and services accurate, confidential, secure and private. Therefore, this Privacy Policy agreement shall apply to Hecheng Fast Electronic Technology, and thus it shall govern any and all data collection and usage thereof. Through the use of <a href="www.pcbearth.com">www.pcbearth.com</a> you are herein consenting to the following data procedures expressed within this agreement.

### Information Collected

This website collects various types of information, including:

- (a) Voluntarily provided information which may include your name, address, email address, billing information etc., which may be used when you purchase products and/or services and to deliver the services you have requested.
- (b) Information automatically collected when visiting <u>www.pcbearth.com</u>, which may include cookies, third party tracking technologies and server logs.

Please rest assured that this site shall only collect personal information that you knowingly and willingly provide by way of surveys, completed membership forms, and emails. It is the intent of this site to use personal information only for the purchase for which it was requested and any additional uses specifically provided on this site.

#### Use of Information Collected

HECHENG FAST ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY may collect and may make use of personal information to assist in the operation of our website and to ensure delivery of the services you need and request. At times, we may find it necessary to use personal identifiable information as a means to keep you informed of other possible products and/or services that may be available to you from <a href="https://www.pcbearth.com">www.pcbearth.com</a>. HECHENG FAST ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY may also be in contact with you with regards to completing surveys related to your opinion of current or potential future services that may be offered. Hecheng Fast Electronic Technology does not now, nor will it in the future, sell, rent or lease any personally identifiable information to any third parties.

# **Unsubscribe or Opt-Out**

All users and/or visitors to www.pcbearth.com website have the option to discontinue receiving

Website: <a href="mailto:www.pcbearth.com">www.pcbearth.com</a> Email: <a href="mailto:service@pcbearth.com">service@pcbearth.com</a>

#### SHENZHEN HECHENG FAST ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY CO. LIMITED

**PCBEARTH** 

深圳市合成快捷电子科技有限公司

Website: www.pcbearth.com Email: service@pcbearth.com

communication from us and/or reserve the right to discontinue receiving communications by newsletters. Each newsletter we send to you contains an automated button to unsubscribe to our website. If you wish to do this, simply follow the instructions at the end of any e-mail sent through this system. However, please make sure to allow our transactional e-mails if you plan to order from us in the future. Otherwise, important order information or questions with your files will not be sent to you.

#### Links

Sunshine Global Circuits has not reviewed all of the sites linked to its website and is not responsible for the contents of any such linked site. The inclusion of any link does not imply endorsement by Sunshine Global Circuits of the site. Use of any such linked website is at the user's own risk.

## **Accuracy of Materials**

The materials appearing on the HECHENG FAST ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY website may contain technical, typographical or photographic errors. HECHENG FAST ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY does not guarantee that any materials on its website are accurate, complete or up-to-date. HECHENG FAST ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY may change the materials contained on its website at any time without notice. However, HECHENG FAST ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY does not promise to update materials.

# **Changes to Privacy Policy Agreement**

Due to changing technology and marketing requirements, HECHENG FAST ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY reserves the right to update and/or change the terms of our privacy policy in the future. If at any point in time HECHENG FAST ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY decides to make use of any personally identifiable information on file, in a manner vastly different from that which was stated when this information was initially collectedly, users shall be promptly notified by email. Users at that time shall have the option as to whether or not to permit the use of their information in this separate manner.

### **Acceptance of Terms**

Through the use of this website, you're hereby accepting the terms and conditions stipulated within the aforementioned Privacy Policy Agreement. If you do not agree with any of these terms, you should refrain from further use or access to this site. In addition, your continued use of our website following the posting of any updates or changes to our terms and conditions shall mean

Website: <a href="mailto:www.pcbearth.com">www.pcbearth.com</a> Email: <a href="mailto:service@pcbearth.com">service@pcbearth.com</a>

### SHENZHEN HECHENG FAST ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY CO. LIMITED

**PCBEARTH** 

深圳市合成快捷电子科技有限公司

that you're in agreement and acceptable of such changes.

We recognize that privacy is of the utmost importance and we will not sell or rent personal information to any third party. Information and data sent to us for order processing may be shared with manufacturing partners for quotation or manufacturing. But in all cases, we require manufacturing partners to comply with our privacy policy and any other appropriate confidentiality and security measures.

### **Contact Us**

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy Agreement, please feel free to reach us via e-mail at <a href="mailto:service@pcbearth.com">service@pcbearth.com</a>.

Website: <a href="mailto:www.pcbearth.com">www.pcbearth.com</a> Email: <a href="mailto:service@pcbearth.com">service@pcbearth.com</a>